IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 86,136

JOHNNY L. ROBINSON,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 16 1997

CLERK, SUPCEME COURY
By
Chief Deputy Clerk

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR ST. JOHN'S COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

JUDY TAYLOR RUSH
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO: 0438847
444 SEABREEZE BOULEVARD
FIFTH FLOOR
DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA 32118
(904) 238-4990

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i-iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv-viii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1-2
POINT I THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING ROBINSON'S CLAIM THAT NEWLY DISCOVERED RECANTATION EVIDENCE ESTABLISHED HIS INNOCENCE OF THE CRIME OF FIRST DEGREE MURDER AND A	
DEATH SENTENCE	. 3-17
POINT II	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING ROBINSON'S ALLEGED BRADY/GIGLIO CLAIM	. 17-25
A. POLICE PRESSURE/PROMPTING	. 18-20
B. CONTACTS AND AGREEMENT WITH STATE	20-23
C. FIELDS' STATEMENT TO CAPTAIN PORTER	.24-25
POINT III	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING ROBINSON'S REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INCUR COSTS FOR ATTENDANCE OF WITNESSES AT THE EVIDENTIARY HEARING	. 25-31
POINT IV	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING ROBINSON'S CLAIM THAT HIS TRIAL DEFENSE COUNSEL RENDERED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE BY FAILING TO INVESTIGATE, ESTABLISH NONSTATUTORY MITIGATION AND ARRANGE FOR COMPETENT MENTAL HEALTH EXAMINATION	21_65
THEALTH EARITMATION	21-02

		PAGE
POINT V		
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING NUMEROUS CLAIMS OF ALLEGED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AS PROCEDURALLY BARRED WHERE THE CLAIMS WERE AN IMPROPER ATTEMPT TO RELITIGATE SUBSTANTIVE ISSUES, OR TO RESURRECT PROCEDURALLY BARRED ISSUES, UNDER THE GUISE OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL		65-6°
	• •	05 05
POINT VI THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING ROBINSON'S CLAIM THAT DEFENSE COUNSEL WERE INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO MAKE A "PROPER" OBJECTION TO FIELDS' REFUSAL TO TESTIFY AT RESENTENCING		69-76
POINT VII		
DEFENSE COUNSEL DID NOT RENDER INEFFECTIVE		
ASSISTANCE WHEN CROSS-EXAMINING FIELDS		.76-89
A. IMPEACHMENT OF FIELDS		78-85
B. INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING WEIGHING		
TESTIMONY		85-86
C. ROBINSON'S INTOXICATION		86-88
D. LEADING QUESTIONS		88-89
POINT VIII THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING THE CLAIM THAT THE JURY WEIGHED INVALID AND VAGUE AGGRAVATORS		89-9(
POINT IX		
ROBINSON'S CLAIM THAT HE IS ENTITLED TO AMEND HIS RULE 3.850 MOTION AFTER ADDITIONAL PUBLIC RECORDS ARE PROVIDED BY THE STATE IS		
PROCEDURALLY BARRED AND WITHOUT MERIT		91 - 94

POINT X
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING THE
RACIAL DISCRIMINATION CLAIM AS PROCEDURALLY
BARRED
POINT XI
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN
DENYING ROBINSON'S OTHER ASSORTED
INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF TRIAL
COUNSEL CLAIMS
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Armstrong v. State,	
642 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1994)	7
Board of County Commissioners, Pinellas County v. Sawyer,	
627 So. 2d 757 (Fla. 1993)	0
Bonifay v. State,	
680 So. 2d 413 (Fla. 1996)	9
Brady v. Maryland,	
373 U.S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194,	
10 L. Ed. 2d 214 (1963)	.7
Breedlove v. State,	
No. 80,161 (Fla. March 13, 1997)	0
Brown v. State,	
596 So. 2d 1026 (Fla. 1992)	16
Buford v. State,	
492 So. 2d 355 (Fla. 1986)	8
Cherry v. State,	
659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995	6
Clark v. State,	
460 So. 2d 886 (Fla. 1984)	0 (
Clisby v. State,	
26 F.3d 1054 (11th Cir. 1994) 60,65,8	37
Colina v. State,	
634 So. 2d 1077 (Fla. 1994)	14
Correll v. State,	
No. 88,474 (Fla. April 10, 1997)	7
County of Dade v. Sansom,	
226 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 3d DCA 1969)	30

Craig V. State, 685 So. 2d 1224 (Fla. 1996)
Derrick v. State, 641 So. 2d 378 (Fla. 1994)
<i>Doyle v. State,</i> 526 So. 2d 905 (Fla. 1988)
Duest v. Dugger, 555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990)85,89,95,98
Engle v. Dugger, 576 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1991)
Ferguson v. State, 593 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 1992)
Francis v. State 529 So. 2d 670 (Fla. 1988)
Giglio v. United States, 405 U.S. 150, 92 S. Ct. 763, 31 L. Ed. 2d 104 (1972)
Glock v. Dugger, 537 So. 2d 99 (Fla. 1989)
Gorham v. State, 521 So. 2d 1067 (Fla.1988)
Hill v. Dugger, 556 So. 2d 1385 (Fla. 1990) 61
Hoffman v. Haddock, No. 90,403 (Fla. May 30, 1997)
Jones v. State, 591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991)

•

Jordan v. State, 22 F.L.W. S 199 (Fla. April 25, 1997)
Kennedy v. State, 546 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1989)
Kight v. Dugger, 574 So. 2d 1066 (Fla. 1990) 66,69,77,85,88,89,98
Lambrix v. Singletary, 10 F.L.W. S446 (May 12, 1997)90
Lambrix v. Singletary, 641 So. 2d 847 (Fla. 1994)
Medina v. State, 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990)
Mendyk v. State, 592 So. 2d 1076 (Fla. 1992)
Muhammad v. State, 426 So. 2d 533 (Fla. 1982) cert. denied, 464 U.S. 865, 104 S.Ct. 199, 78, L.Ed.2d 174 (1983)
Muhammad v. State, 603 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 1992) 61
Reed v. State, 560 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1990)
Roberts v. State, 568 So. 2d 1255 (Fla. 1990)
Robinson v. State, 520 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1988)
Robinson v. State, 574 So. 2d 108 (Fla. 1991)
Rogers v. Zant, 13 F.3d 384(11th Cir. 1994)

473 So. 2d 1282 (Fla. 1985)
State v. Spaziano, No. 87,364 (Fla. April 17, 1997)
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So. 2d 332 (Fla. 1982)
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)
Swafford v. Dugger, 569 So. 2d 1254 (Fla. 1990)
Ventura v. State, 673 So. 2d 479 (Fla. 1996)
Walls v. State, 641 So. 2d 381 (Fla. 1994) cert. denied, U.S, 115 S.Ct. 943, 130 L.Ed.2d 887 (1995)
White v. State, 559 So. 2d 1097 (Fla. 1990)
Wolf v. County of Volusia, No. 88,146 (Fla. April 17, 1997)
Woods v. State, 531 So. 2d 79 (Fla. 1988)
Wuornos v. State, 644 So. 2d 1000 (Fla. 1994), cert. denied, U.S, 115 S.Ct. 1705, 131 L.Ed.2d 566 (1995)
Wright v. State, 491 So.2d 1100 (Fla. 1986)

STATUTES

§27.702(2), Fla. Stat. (1989)	30
MISCELLANEOUS	
Fla R Crim P 3 220(0)	25
